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February 2022

Hey Folks
I want to say thank you to all the people
who came out Saturday, February 19, for
the workday. We had a great turn out
and got a lot done. Thank you to Donna
and Kelly for making lunch for us.

We got the cover for the loading table put

on bay 2 . The board voted to build one

and see if members wanted to build them

on the rest of the bays. Please go and check

it out next match and tell us what you think .
We will have a quick meeting after the scores
are read at the April match where we will vote
on building more , or not.

Hope to see you all at the range in March.




Clean Shooters February 2022 5 Dogs Creek 2022
Monthly Shooting Schedule

Dec. 31 Friday 11:00
Jan. 1 Saturday 11:00
Jan 2 Sunday 9:00
Feb 5  Saturday 11:00
Feb 6  Sunday 9:00
Mar 5 Saturday 11:00
Mar 6 Sunday 9:00
April 2 Saturday 11:00
April 3 Sunday 9:00
April 30 Saturday 9:00
May 1  Sunday 9:00
June4 Saturday 9:00
June 5 Sunday 9:00

D / >
O\‘ Sunday ' July 2 Saturday 9:00

S.éturda:y
February 5, 2022 February 6, 2022 July3 Sunday  9:00
Sunshine Kid, Lap Dog Sam Ootie, Panhandle Aug 6 Saturday 9:00

Aug7 Sunday  9:00
Sept 3  Saturday 9:00
Sept 4  Sunday 9:00
Oct 1 Saturday 9:00
Oct 2 Sunday 9:00
Nov 5 Saturday 9:00
Nov 6  Sunday 9:00
Dec3  Saturday 9:00
Dec4  Sunday 9:00




A Cowboy is Lost

A hard working cowboy saddles up and rides out in the plain
like he has done for his whole life. In a blizzard he is lost. Not
much later around the campfire the other ranch hands get to
remembering the one they loved but was gone. Mostly it was
laughter, some was tears. One cowboy spoke up and said that

one day everyone will be back together in the next life. The

Boyd Reedy feeling of loss became diminished and some smiled thinking of

Mad Dog Draper the next sunrise.

August 23, 1954 - February 19, 2022
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